

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478 of 2019**

=====

ATCON ENGINEERING PVT. LTD. BY DIRECTOR BANKIMBHAI  
PRADHUMANBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JAY J JANI(9303) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR KIRANKUMAR R DAVE(2847) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL**

**Date : 09/05/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. K. R. Dave for the applicant is present. He has requested for time and also requested to extend time to surrender till next date of hearing. S. O. to 02.07.2019. Time to surrender is extended till then.

**(V. P. PATEL,J)**

SUYASH